
Current Playing Day

GameDate Result Spectators Venue

2012-02-19

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics

AllEttan Norra

Piteå HC - Asplöven HC19/02 3-5 (0-3,3-0,0-2)  578 LF Arena

IF Björklöven - Kiruna IF19/02 6-0 (3-0,2-0,1-0)  2 692 Umeå Arena

Örnsköldsvik HF - Östersunds IK19/02 1-2 (0-1,1-1,0-0) Bjästa Ishall

Sollefteå HK - Kovlands IshF19/02 2-1 (0-0,2-1,0-0) Niphallen



Current Standings

TPGF:GALTWGPRk Team OTW OTL PSW PSL

 1 Kiruna IF  14  10  3  1 58:35  33  0  0  0  3

 2 Asplöven HC  14  8  3  3 70:35  29  0  1  2  0

 3 IF Björklöven  14  8  3  3 59:30  28  0  1  1  1

 4 Östersunds IK  14  7  2  5 47:40  25  0  0  2  0

 5 Piteå HC  14  5  4  5 42:34  21  2  1  0  1

 6 Sollefteå HK  14  4  2  8 36:63  15  1  0  0  1

 7 Örnsköldsvik HF  14  2  2  10 32:68  10  1  0  1  0

 8 Kovlands IshF  14  2  1  11 26:65  7  0  1  0  0



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Abrahamsson, Fredrik 16  14  23 11  12  2 18:81 FASP

Bejmo, Emil 2  14  22 4  18  12 20:72 FASP

Olofsson, Daniel 17  14  21 10  11  12 16:93 FPIT

Oikarinen, Jarkko 8  12  20 4  16  0 17:84 FASP

Törmä, Joel 21  14  18 4  14  6 13:85 FKIR

Sunna, Kim 20  13  16 7  9  32 12:76 FKIR

Johansson, Martin 21  14  16 6  10  4 22:57 DIFB

Fredriksson, Joakim 26  12  16 5  11  6 11:58 FKIR

Palmebjörk, Jon 34  14  15 8  7  8 15:49 FIFB

Thegel, Henrik 12  14  15 7  8  2 16:810 FASP

Boström, Linus 12  14  15 5  10  4 17:611 FIFB

Silvander, Juha 17  14  14 8  6  6 15:712 FASP

Lundberg, Marcus 41  11  14 6  8  10 15:613 FIFB

Gale, Alan 9  14  14 6  8  2 14:914 FASP

Jarl, Johan 61  12  14 4  10  2 18:815 FIFB

Jonsson, David 29  14  13 5  8  6 8:716 FKIR

Magnusson, Daniel 25  14  13 3  10  36 12:1217 FÖRN

Moyer, Russel 37  14  13 2  11  6 19:918 DIFB

Zetterberg-Bengtsson, Björn 71  13  12 5  7  24 7:519 FSOL

Vikström, Joakim 24  14  12 5  7  12 12:520 FIFB

Broman, Erik 23  14  12 4  8  12 14:421 FÖST

Hjalmarsson, Erik 15  14  12 4  8  14 12:922 FASP

Valli, Atte 11  14  12 4  8  33 19:1123 DASP

Björklund, Karl 11  14  11 7  4  12 11:1324 FÖST

Emanuelsson, Petter 16  11  11 6  5  6 12:525 FPIT

ASP - Asplöven HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KOV - Kovlands IshF

PIT - Piteå HC SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsvik HF ÖST - Östersunds IK



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Abrahamsson, Fredrik 16  14  111 ASP F

Olofsson, Daniel 17  14  102 PIT F

Esseryd, Simon 17  12  93 KIR F

Palmebjörk, Jon 34  14  84 IFB F

Silvander, Juha 17  14  8ASP F

Sunna, Kim 20  13  76 KIR F

Björklund, Karl 11  14  77 ÖST F

Thegel, Henrik 12  14  7ASP F

Emanuelsson, Petter 16  11  69 PIT F

Lundberg, Marcus 41  11  6IFB F

Hetta, Fredrik 21  13  611 ÖST F

Gale, Alan 9  14  612 ASP F

Jakobsson, Emil 13  14  6KIR F

Johansson, Martin 21  14  6IFB D

Metso, Teemu 6  14  6ASP D

Granberg, Niklas 13  7  516 ÖRN F

Byström, Sebastian 11  9  517 ÖRN F

Hurtig, Marcus 12  11  518 PIT F

Fredriksson, Joakim 26  12  519 KIR F

Zetterberg-Bengtsson, Björn 71  13  520 SOL F

Boström, Linus 12  14  521 IFB F

Jonsson, David 29  14  5KIR F

Lindblom, Fredrik 27  14  5KIR D

Lundqvist, Peter 41  14  5ÖRN F

Pettersson, David 27  14  5SOL F

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Bejmo, Emil 2  14  181 FASP

Oikarinen, Jarkko 8  12  162 FASP

Törmä, Joel 21  14  143 FKIR

Abrahamsson, Fredrik 16  14  124 FASP

Fredriksson, Joakim 26  12  115 FKIR

Moyer, Russel 37  14  116 DIFB

Olofsson, Daniel 17  14  11FPIT

Jarl, Johan 61  12  108 FIFB

Boström, Linus 12  14  109 FIFB

Johansson, Martin 21  14  10DIFB

Magnusson, Daniel 25  14  10FÖRN

Nykvist, Anton 12  13  912 FÖST

Sunna, Kim 20  13  9FKIR

Liljeblad, Joni 8  14  914 DKIR

Lundberg, Marcus 41  11  815 FIFB

Andersson, Niklas 4  12  816 DASP

Broman, Erik 23  14  817 FÖST

Gale, Alan 9  14  8FASP

Hjalmarsson, Erik 15  14  8FASP

Jansson, Lars 17  14  8FSOL

Jonsson, David 29  14  8FKIR

Lasu, Mikael 19  14  8FKIR

Persson, Jens 20  14  8FIFB

Segersten, Petter 25  14  8FÖST

Thegel, Henrik 12  14  8FASP

ASP - Asplöven HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KOV - Kovlands IshF

PIT - Piteå HC SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsvik HF ÖST - Östersunds IK



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Abrahamsson, Fredrik1  33,33ASP F 16  14  11  33

Esseryd, Simon2  33,33KIR F 17  12  9  27

Olofsson, Daniel3  27,78PIT F 17  14  10  36

Hetta, Fredrik4  21,43ÖST F 21  13  6  28

Granberg, Niklas5  20,00ÖRN F 13  7  5  25

Palmebjörk, Jon6  19,05IFB F 34  14  8  42

Metso, Teemu7  18,18ASP F 6  14  6  33

Jonsson, David8  17,86KIR F 29  14  5  28

Pettersson, David  17,86SOL F 27  14  5  28

Jakobsson, Emil10  17,65KIR F 13  14  6  34

Sunna, Kim11  16,67KIR F 20  13  7  42

Emanuelsson, Petter12  16,67PIT F 16  11  6  36

Boström, Linus13  16,67IFB F 12  14  5  30

Quist, William14  15,79IFB F 19  8  3  19

Byström, Sebastian15  15,15ÖRN F 11  9  5  33

Björklund, Karl16  14,89ÖST F 11  14  7  47

Thegel, Henrik  14,89ASP F 12  14  7  47

Lundqvist, Peter18  14,71ÖRN F 41  14  5  34

Silvander, Juha19  14,29ASP F 19  14  8  56

Jarl, Johan20  14,29IFB F 61  12  4  28

Persson, Oscar21  14,29IFB D 32  3  1  7

Lundberg, Marcus22  13,95IFB F 41  11  6  43

Johansson, Martin23  13,95IFB D 21  14  6  43

Waldehagen, Marcus24  13,64ASP D 14  8  3  22

Fredriksson, Joakim25  13,16KIR F 26  12  5  38

ASP - Asplöven HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KOV - Kovlands IshF

PIT - Piteå HC SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsvik HF ÖST - Östersunds IK



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Johansson, Martin 21  14  16 6  10  4 22:51 DIFB

Moyer, Russel 37  14  13 2  11  6 19:92 DIFB

Valli, Atte 11  14  12 4  8  33 19:113 DASP

Lindblom, Fredrik 27  14  11 5  6  20 13:54 DKIR

Liljeblad, Joni 8  14  11 2  9  8 16:75 DKIR

Strandberg, Niklas 27  14  10 3  7  10 11:96 DPIT

Metso, Teemu 6  14  9 6  3  4 14:87 DASP

Djuse, Emil 14  12  9 3  6  2 14:88 DÖST

Ersson, Marcus 11  12  8 2  6  8 8:79 DKIR

Öhlund, Anders 4  14  8 2  6  6 8:410 DPIT

Andersson, Niklas 4  12  8 0  8  22 13:1011 DASP

Alamäki, Antti 7  14  7 2  5  33 15:712 DASP

Andersson, Jens 91  14  7 1  6  2 11:1413 DSOL

Öhman, Niklas 4  11  7 0  7  29 7:1314 DSOL

Eriksson, Andreas 7  14  6 4  2  0 11:1015 DÖST

Åström, Anton 14  14  6 3  3  8 15:1016 DPIT

Westergren, Patrik 28  14  6 2  4  6 9:1617 DÖRN

Lundsten, Gary 33  11  6 1  5  32 10:1218 DÖRN

Asp, Joel 4  14  6 1  5  4 11:819 DÖST

Lundström, Karl-Johan 5  14  5 1  4  18 16:520 DIFB

Grahn, Niklas 10  13  5 0  5  10 9:1921 DKOV

Rydén, Petter 24  7  4 3  1  8 6:1222 DKOV

Näslund, Erik 6  11  4 2  2  6 7:823 DÖST

Ahrling, Isak 4  5  4 0  4  0 5:424 DIFB

Nilsson, Viktor 11  12  4 0  4  8 8:925 DPIT

ASP - Asplöven HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KOV - Kovlands IshF

PIT - Piteå HC SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsvik HF ÖST - Östersunds IK



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Palmebjörk, Jon 34  141  3FIFB

Emanuelsson, Petter 16  112  2FPIT

Esseryd, Simon 17  123  2FKIR

Hetta, Fredrik 21  134  2FÖST

Bejmo, Emil 2  145  2FASP

Björklund, Karl 11  14  2FÖST

Lundqvist, Peter 41  14  2FÖRN

Olofsson, Daniel 17  14  2FPIT

Pettersson, David 27  14  2FSOL

Silvander, Juha 17  14  2FASP

Thegel, Henrik 12  14  2FASP

Magnusson, Emil 9  112  1FÖST

Wågström, Daniel 18  413  1DIFB

Gilliusson, Robin 5  614  1DKOV

Jönsson, Andreas 26  815  1FSOL

Erixon, Christopher 12  1116  1FKOV

Haverinen, Markus 10  11  1FKIR

Hurtig, Marcus 12  11  1FPIT

Djuse, Emil 14  1219  1DÖST

Ersson, Marcus 11  12  1DKIR

Fredriksson, Joakim 26  12  1FKIR

Jarl, Johan 61  12  1FIFB

Johansson, Nicklas 22  12  1FIFB

Oikarinen, Jarkko 8  12  1FASP

Signal-Bergius, Martin 44  1325  1DÖRN

ASP - Asplöven HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KOV - Kovlands IshF

PIT - Piteå HC SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsvik HF ÖST - Östersunds IK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Sehlstedt, Oskar1  11 11  263  19  244  92,78  3 35  1,87610:04PIT

Sandström, Petter2  8 12  205  15  190  92,68  3 1  1,98453:30IFB

Törnqvist, Gusten3  12 13  286  21  265  92,66  1 30  1,99632:59ASP

Wälitalo, Daniel4  7 11  142  14  128  90,14  1 40  2,12395:41IFB

Gustafsson, Sammy5  11 14  404  24  380  94,06  1 30  2,14673:53KIR

Berge, Johan6  9 14  275  22  253  92,00  1 30  2,51526:54ÖST

Berglund, Stefan7  9 13  229  28  201  87,77  0 35  4,25394:57SOL

Eriksson, Fabian8  11 12  310  45  265  85,48  0 30  4,60586:51KOV

Johnson, Anders9  13 14  500  59  441  88,20  0 1  4,67758:39ÖRN

Elf, Christoffer10  7 14  291  33  258  88,66  0 30  5,04392:35SOL

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 1 Drömer, Theodor SOL  1  1 60:00  34  1  1,00  33  97,06  0

 31 Nyberg, Marcus PIT  2  2 113:03  58  4  2,12  54  93,10  0

 33 Alcén, Fredrik ÖST  14  6 321:17  154  16  2,99  138  89,61  0

 1 Nilsson, Petter ASP  14  5 215:56  118  12  3,33  106  89,83  0

 1 Lerbrink, Niklas KIR  12  3 180:00  104  11  3,67  93  89,42  0

 1 Vikström, Joakim PIT  5  2 122:24  58  8  3,92  50  86,21  0

 1 Pettersson, Pontus KOV  8  3 131:05  77  9  4,12  68  88,31  0

 35 Steijer, Rickard KOV  2  2 120:00  69  11  5,50  58  84,06  0

 1 Jacobson, Trolle ÖRN  3  2 86:44  53  8  5,53  45  84,91  0

ASP - Asplöven HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KOV - Kovlands IshF

PIT - Piteå HC SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsvik HF ÖST - Östersunds IK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Gustafsson, Sammy1  11 14  404  24  380  94,06  1 30  2,14673:53KIR

Sehlstedt, Oskar2  11 11  263  19  244  92,78  3 35  1,87610:04PIT

Sandström, Petter3  8 12  205  15  190  92,68  3 1  1,98453:30IFB

Törnqvist, Gusten4  12 13  286  21  265  92,66  1 30  1,99632:59ASP

Berge, Johan5  9 14  275  22  253  92,00  1 30  2,51526:54ÖST

Wälitalo, Daniel6  7 11  142  14  128  90,14  1 40  2,12395:41IFB

Elf, Christoffer7  7 14  291  33  258  88,66  0 30  5,04392:35SOL

Johnson, Anders8  13 14  500  59  441  88,20  0 1  4,67758:39ÖRN

Berglund, Stefan9  9 13  229  28  201  87,77  0 35  4,25394:57SOL

Eriksson, Fabian10  11 12  310  45  265  85,48  0 30  4,60586:51KOV

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 97,06 33 1,00 1 3460:00 1 1SOLDrömer, Theodor 1

 0 93,10 54 2,12 4 58113:03 2 2PITNyberg, Marcus 31

 0 89,83 106 3,33 12 118215:56 5 14ASPNilsson, Petter 1

 0 89,61 138 2,99 16 154321:17 6 14ÖSTAlcén, Fredrik 33

 0 89,42 93 3,67 11 104180:00 3 12KIRLerbrink, Niklas 1

 0 88,31 68 4,12 9 77131:05 3 8KOVPettersson, Pontus 1

 0 86,21 50 3,92 8 58122:24 2 5PITVikström, Joakim 1

 0 84,91 45 5,53 8 5386:44 2 3ÖRNJacobson, Trolle 1

 0 84,06 58 5,50 11 69120:00 2 2KOVSteijer, Rickard 35

ASP - Asplöven HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KOV - Kovlands IshF

PIT - Piteå HC SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsvik HF ÖST - Östersunds IK



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Michel, Tylor 16  14  511  13  1  0  1  3,64FIFB

Byström, Sebastian 11  9  392  7  1  0  1  4,33FÖRN

Magnusson, Daniel 25  14  363  8  0  2  0  2,57FÖRN

Alamäki, Antti 7  14  334  4  1  0  1  2,36DASP

Valli, Atte 11  14  33  4  1  0  1  2,36DASP

Lundsten, Gary 33  11  326  6  0  2  0  2,91DÖRN

Sunna, Kim 20  13  327  11  0  1  0  2,46FKIR

Andersson, Philip 12  3  318  3  1  0  1  10,33FÖRN

Öhman, Niklas 4  11  299  2  1  0  1  2,64DSOL

Toivonen, Joakim 7  13  2910  2  1  0  1  2,23DKOV

Ledin, Victor 7  12  2811  9  0  1  0  2,33FSOL

Lundberg, Henrik 23  14  2712  1  1  0  1  1,93FPIT

Andersson, Linus 30  6  2513  0  1  0  1  4,17GKÖRN

Österlund, Patrik 89  14  2514  0  1  0  1  1,79FPIT

Zetterberg-Bengtsson, Björn 71  13  2415  7  0  1  0  1,85FSOL

Andersson, Niklas 4  12  2216  11  0  0  0  1,83DASP

Andersson, Victor 39  13  2217  11  0  0  0  1,69FÖRN

Falk, Kristian 15  14  2218  11  0  0  0  1,57DKOV

Pettersson, David 27  14  2019  5  0  1  0  1,43FSOL

Lindblom, Fredrik 27  14  2020  10  0  0  0  1,43DKIR

Johansson, Markus 20  12  1821  4  0  1  0  1,50FKOV

Andersson, Leo 26  14  1822  9  0  0  0  1,29DÖST

Lundström, Karl-Johan 5  14  18  9  0  0  0  1,29DIFB

Vallin, Henrik 17  10  1624  3  0  1  0  1,60FÖRN

Lund, Viktor 18  13  1625  3  0  1  0  1,23FKIR

ASP - Asplöven HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KOV - Kovlands IshF

PIT - Piteå HC SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsvik HF ÖST - Östersunds IK



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Johansson, Martin 21  141  17 22  5IFB D

Bejmo, Emil 2  142  13 20  7ASP F

Boström, Linus 12  143  11 17  6IFB F

Lundström, Karl-Johan 5  144  11 16  5IFB D

Palmebjörk, Jon 34  145  11 15  4IFB F

Moyer, Russel 37  146  10 19  9IFB D

Jarl, Johan 61  127  10 18  8IFB F

Abrahamsson, Fredrik 16  148  10 18  8ASP F

Broman, Erik 23  149  10 14  4ÖST F

Oikarinen, Jarkko 8  1210  9 17  8ASP F

Liljeblad, Joni 8  1411  9 16  7KIR D

Lundberg, Marcus 41  1112  9 15  6IFB F

Tagesson, Per 10  1413  9 12  3ÖST F

Valli, Atte 11  1414  8 19  11ASP D

Thegel, Henrik 12  1415  8 16  8ASP F

Alamäki, Antti 7  1416  8 15  7ASP D

Silvander, Juha 17  14  8 15  7ASP F

Lindblom, Fredrik 27  1418  8 13  5KIR D

Olofsson, Daniel 17  1419  7 16  9PIT F

Högberg, Joakim 71  1220  7 13  6PIT F

Waldehagen, Marcus 14  821  7 12  5ASP F

Emanuelsson, Petter 16  1122  7 12  5PIT F

Vikström, Joakim 24  1423  7 12  5IFB F

Jakobsson, Emil 13  1424  7 10  3KIR F

Persson, Jens 20  1425  7 9  2IFB F

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

1

ASP - Asplöven HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KOV - Kovlands IshF

PIT - Piteå HC SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsvik HF ÖST - Östersunds IK



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Esseryd, Simon 17  121  4KIR F

Edlund, Henrik 47  132  4SOL F

Sunna, Kim 20  13  4KIR F

Abrahamsson, Fredrik 16  144  4ASP F

Björklund, Karl 11  145  3ÖST F

Lindblom, Fredrik 27  14  3KIR D

Metso, Teemu 6  14  3ASP D

Olofsson, Daniel 17  14  3PIT F

Rödström, Axel 23  14  3ÖRN F

Saarenpää, Niko 16  14  3KIR F

Silvander, Juha 17  14  3ASP F

Hurtig, Marcus 12  1112  2PIT F

Lundberg, Marcus 41  11  2IFB F

Ersson, Marcus 11  1214  2KIR D

Ledin, Victor 7  12  2SOL F

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Törmä, Joel 21  141  2KIR F

Ekeståhl-Jonsson, Viktor 26  62  1IFB F

Kämpe, Simon 37  83  1SOL F

Fredriksson, Joakim 26  124  1KIR F

Sunna, Kim 20  135  1KIR F

Eriksson, Andreas 7  146  1ÖST D

Johansson, Martin 21  14  1IFB D

Lasu, Mikael 19  14  1KIR F

Pettersson, David 27  14  1SOL F

ASP - Asplöven HC IFB - IF Björklöven KIR - Kiruna IF KOV - Kovlands IshF

PIT - Piteå HC SOL - Sollefteå HK ÖRN - Örnsköldsvik HF ÖST - Östersunds IK



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 81:40Kiruna IF  14  21  0 36,21

2 86:09Asplöven HC  14  18  1 31,58

3 94:04IF Björklöven  14  14  0 20,59

4 88:16Sollefteå HK  14  10  1 18,18

5 91:01Örnsköldsvik HF  14  10  1 17,86

6 100:12Piteå HC  14  9  1 16,07

7 90:56Östersunds IK  14  9  1 15,79

8 105:38Kovlands IshF  14  5  5 8,20

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 91:41Piteå HC  14  8  0 85,96

2 115:15Kiruna IF  14  10  5 85,51

3 78:27Asplöven HC  14  7  0 84,44

4 84:38Östersunds IK  14  9  1 82,35

5 84:57IF Björklöven  14  11  2 79,63

6 90:47Kovlands IshF  14  14  0 77,05

7 81:17Sollefteå HK  14  16  2 72,88

8 110:54Örnsköldsvik HF  14  21  0 70,83



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Kiruna IF  14  5

2 IF Björklöven  14  2

Sollefteå HK  14  2

4 Östersunds IK  14  1

5 Asplöven HC  14  0

Kovlands IshF  14  0

Piteå HC  14  0

Örnsköldsvik HF  14  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 IF Björklöven  14  0

Kiruna IF  14  0

3 Asplöven HC  14  1

Piteå HC  14  1

Sollefteå HK  14  1

Örnsköldsvik HF  14  1

Östersunds IK  14  1

8 Kovlands IshF  14  5

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Kiruna IF  14  21

2 Asplöven HC  14  18

3 IF Björklöven  14  14

4 Sollefteå HK  14  10

Örnsköldsvik HF  14  10

6 Piteå HC  14  9

Östersunds IK  14  9

8 Kovlands IshF  14  5

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Asplöven HC  14  7

2 Piteå HC  14  8

3 Östersunds IK  14  9

4 Kiruna IF  14  10

5 IF Björklöven  14  11

6 Kovlands IshF  14  14

7 Sollefteå HK  14  16

8 Örnsköldsvik HF  14  21



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  9,29Östersunds IK  14  60  0  1  0

2  12,21IF Björklöven  14  68  1  1  1

3  12,29Asplöven HC  14  56  2  1  2

4  12,86Piteå HC  14  60  2  1  2

5  13,07Kovlands IshF  14  69  1  2  1

6  14,29Kiruna IF  14  90  0  2  0

7  14,50Sollefteå HK  14  64  1  5  1

8  22,21Örnsköldsvik HF  14  83  3  7  3

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 2 698IF Björklöven  7  18 888  7  4 814  687  14  23 702  1 6931

 789Kiruna IF  7  5 526  7  4 844  692  14  10 370  7402

 705Östersunds IK  7  4 941  7  4 903  700  14  9 844  7033

 471Piteå HC  7  3 297  7  5 065  723  14  8 362  5974

 450Asplöven HC  7  3 152  7  6 311  901  14  9 463  6755

 183Sollefteå HK  7  1 285  7  4 272  610  14  5 557  3966

 169Örnsköldsvik HF  7  1 186  7  4 678  668  14  5 864  4187

 130Kovlands IshF  7  911  7  4 299  614  14  5 210  3728

In Total:  39186



Best Players Per Game
Game No. Home Guest Best Players

ASP ASP: 7. Alamäki, Antti PIT: 89. Österlund, PatrikPIT 1

KIR KIR: 20. Sunna, Kim IFB: 19. Quist, WilliamIFB 2

ÖST ÖST: 6. Näslund, Erik ÖRN: 13. Granberg, NiklasÖRN 3

KOV KOV: 5. Gilliusson, Robin SOL: 7. Ledin, VictorSOL 4

PIT PIT: 27. Strandberg, Niklas KIR: 30. Gustafsson, SammyKIR 5

IFB IFB: 34. Palmebjörk, Jon ASP: 17. Silvander, JuhaASP 6

IFB IFB: 1. Sandström, Petter KOV: 35. Eriksson, FabianKOV 9

PIT PIT: 17. Olofsson, Daniel ÖRN: 10. Engman, LeoÖRN 10

ASP ASP: 9. Gale, Alan ÖST: 4. Asp, JoelÖST 11

KIR KIR: 8. Liljeblad, Joni SOL: 27. Pettersson, DavidSOL 12

IFB IFB: 16. Michel, Tylor ÖRN: 1. Johnson, AndersÖRN 13

PIT PIT: 35. Sehlstedt, Oskar KOV: 5. Gilliusson, RobinKOV 14

ASP ASP: 16. Abrahamsson, Fredrik SOL: 30. Elf, ChristofferSOL 15

KIR KIR: 13. Jakobsson, Emil ÖST: 7. Eriksson, AndreasÖST 16

KOV KOV: 7. Toivonen, Joakim KIR: 30. Gustafsson, SammyKIR 18

ÖST ÖST: 14. Djuse, Emil PIT: 89. Österlund, PatrikPIT 19

SOL SOL: 35. Berglund, Stefan IFB: 34. Palmebjörk, JonIFB 20

KOV KOV: 10. Grahn, Niklas ASP: 2. Bejmo, EmilASP 22

SOL SOL: 71. Zetterberg-Bengtsson, Björn PIT: 17. Olofsson, DanielPIT 23

ÖST ÖST: 30. Berge, Johan IFB: 20. Persson, JensIFB 24

IFB IFB: 5. Lundström, Karl-Johan PIT: 26. Nilsson, DanielPIT 25

ASP ASP: 16. Abrahamsson, Fredrik KIR: 30. Gustafsson, SammyKIR 26

ÖST ÖST: 19. Nilsson, Jens KOV: 35. Eriksson, FabianKOV 27

PIT PIT: 15. Westerlund, Niclas IFB: 19. Quist, WilliamIFB 29

KIR KIR: 21. Törmä, Joel ASP: 8. Oikarinen, JarkkoASP 30

KOV KOV: 10. Grahn, Niklas ÖST: 10. Tagesson, PerÖST 31

SOL SOL: 19. Larsson, Jesper ÖRN: 8. Holm, MagnusÖRN 32

KOV KOV: 20. Johansson, Markus PIT: 27. Strandberg, NiklasPIT 34

SOL SOL: 30. Elf, Christoffer ASP: 30. Törnqvist, GustenASP 35

ÖST ÖST: 21. Hetta, Fredrik KIR: 1. Lerbrink, NiklasKIR 36

KOV KOV: 8. Lövgren, Simon IFB: 21. Johansson, MartinIFB 37

ÖST ÖST: 4. Asp, Joel ASP: 20. Holmberg, AlexanderASP 39

SOL SOL: 8. Söderholm, Patrik KIR: 30. Gustafsson, SammyKIR 40

KIR KIR: 21. Törmä, Joel KOV: 22. Sjödin, TobiasKOV 42

PIT PIT: 35. Sehlstedt, Oskar ÖST: 30. Berge, JohanÖST 43

IFB IFB: 34. Palmebjörk, Jon SOL: 71. Zetterberg-Bengtsson, BjörnSOL 44

ASP ASP: 8. Oikarinen, Jarkko KOV: 7. Toivonen, JoakimKOV 45

KIR KIR: 26. Fredriksson, Joakim ÖRN: 23. Rödström, AxelÖRN 46

PIT PIT: 16. Emanuelsson, Petter SOL: 71. Zetterberg-Bengtsson, BjörnSOL 47

IFB IFB: 22. Johansson, Nicklas ÖST: 30. Berge, JohanÖST 48

KIR KIR: 11. Ersson, Marcus PIT: 27. Strandberg, NiklasPIT 49

ASP ASP: 30. Törnqvist, Gusten IFB: 20. Persson, JensIFB 50

ÖST ÖST: 11. Björklund, Karl SOL: 71. Zetterberg-Bengtsson, BjörnSOL 51

KOV KOV: 7. Toivonen, Joakim ÖRN: 28. Westergren, PatrikÖRN 52

PIT PIT: 4. Öhlund, Anders ASP: 10. Wall, RobinASP 53

IFB IFB: 21. Johansson, Martin KIR: 29. Jonsson, DavidKIR 54


